3.3.08

Ferm	PTC)-1595 (R	ev. 07/	(05)	
		0651-00			2008)

03-04-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
United States Patent and	Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	## ### ### ### ET
10348	6101 ————
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Fleas	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Fife Baker Ellis	Name: Vetco Gray Inc.
Kevin Edward O'Dell	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3010 Briarpark, Third Floor
Execution Date(s) 02/26/2008	Officer Address. Soft Bharbark, Hills Pidol
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Houston
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX
Government Interest Assignment	oute. IX
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 77042
Other	Additional manacks (C. 1)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
12/038,086	PR S
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents 😥
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1 29
Name: James E. Bradley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Charact Address: D.O. Box 61390	Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 61389	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Houston	8. Payment Information
7in, 77000 4200	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Oldio. 1X	·
Phone Number: 713-221-3301	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0279
Fax Number: <u>713-222-3287</u>	Authorized User Name Vetco Gray
Email Address: james.bradley@bgllp.com	
9. Signature: June E. Kulley	02/27/2008 Date
Signature	Total number of pages including cover 3
James E. Bradley	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

120.38886

01 FC:8621

46.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 020605 FRAME: 0839

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Fife Baker Ellis**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 12407 Dakar Drive, Houston, TX 77065 and **Kevin Edward O'Dell**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3623 Winstrome Court, Katy, TX 77449, have invented new and useful improvements in a

SOFT STOP FOR MAXIMUM RISER TENSIONER STROKE

for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on February 27, 2008 as Serial No. 12/038,086, and further being identified by Attorney's Docket V2007008.

WHEREAS, Vetco Gray Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 3010 BriarPark, Third Floor, Houston, TX 77042, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and the Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We FURTHER hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

PATENT REEL: 020605 FRAME: 0840

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the <u>Z6</u> day of 2008.
Fife Baker Ellis
Type Danjer Ems
NOTARY
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS_§
On this <u>26</u> day of <u>February</u> , 2008, before me personally appeared Fife Baker Ellis, known to me, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the inventor described in the foregoing Assignment, and that the foregoing Assignment was made for the purposes and considerations so stated.
SHIPLEY MELCHER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 20, 2012 Notary in and for the State of Texas My commission expires: Feb. 20, 20/2
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 26 day of Kevin Edward O'Dell
NOTARY
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS §
On this 26 day of February, 2008, before me personally appeared Kevin Edward O'Dell, known to me, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the inventor described in the foregoing Assignment, and that the foregoing Assignment was made for the purposes and considerations so stated.
SHIPLEY MELCHER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 20, 2012 Notary in and for the State of Texas My commission expires: Feb. 20, 20/2

HOUSTON 2156935.1

RECORDED: 03/03/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020605 FRAME: 0841